
     2009 Wisconsin Lakes Convention 
Presenter Contact Information 

 
First Name Last Name Organization Address City State Zip Phone Email 

Dayo M. Adesuyi Internal Revenue 
Service 

N14 W 24200 
Tower Pl. 
Suite 202 

Waukesha WI 53188 262-513-3434  
 
Dayo.M.Adesuyi@irs.gov 

Tim Asplund WDNR P.O. Box 
7921 

Madison WI 53707
-7621 

608-267-7602  
tim.asplund@wisconsin.gov 

Daniel Bach 
Lawton & Cates, 
S.C. 

10 E. Doty 
St. Madison WI 53703 608-282-6200 dbach@lawtoncates.com 

Jeff Bode WDNR 
P.O. Box 
7921 Madison WI 

53707
-7921 608-266-0502 jeff.bode@wisconsin.gov 

Bob Bultman 
Door Co. Invasive 
Species Team P.O. Box 151 

Baileys 
Harbor WI 54202 920-421-2283 dcist1@gmail.com 

Lindsay Chadderton 
The Nature 
Conservancy 

8 S. Michigan 
Ave  Suite 
2301 Chicago IL 60603 315-580-2100  

Earl Cook WAL 
N8647 Fire 
Lane Rd. Springbrook WI 54875 715-766-3702 elcook@interserve.com 

Mark Eiswerth 
UW-Whitewater 
Dept. of Economics 

800 W. Main 
St. Whitewater WI 53523 262-472-1776 eiswertm@uww.edu 

Miles Falck 

Great Lakes Indian, 
Fish, and Wildlife 
Commission P.O. Box 9  Odanah WI 54861 715-682-6619 miles@glifwc.org 

Mary Farmiloe WDNR 
101 S. 
Webster St. Madison WI 53707 608-264-8945 mary.farmiloe@wisconsin.gov 

Steve Favorite 

The Unified Lower 
Eagle Chain of 
Lakes Commission 

1326 Sunset 
Ln. Eagle River WI 54521 715-477-2860 steve@famsurveying.com 

Jennifer  Filbert WDNR 
P.O. Box 
7921 Madison WI 53707 608-264-8533 jennifer.filbert@wisconsin.gov. 



Mary Jo Fleming 
Lake Wissota 
Association 

18790 54th 
Ave 

Chippewa 
Falls WI 54729 715-723-0822 bingnjo@charter.net 

Kevin Gauthier WDNR 
107 Sutliff 
Ave Rhinelander WI 54501 715-365-8937 kevin.gauthiersr@wisconsin.gov 

Patrick  Goggin 
UW-Extension 
Lakes 

800 Reserve 
St. 

Stevens 
Point WI 54481 715-295-8903 pgoggin@uwsp.edu 

Audrey Greene 

Walworth Co. Land 
Use & Resource 
Management 

P.O. Box 
1001 Elkhorn WI 53121 262-741-7902 agreen@co.walworth.wi.us 

Gretchen Hansen 
UW Center for 
Limnology 

680 N. Park 
St. Madison WI 53706 608-263-2465 ghansen@wisc.edu 

Jennifer Hauxwell WDNR 
2801 
Progress Rd. Madison WI 53716 608-221-6373 jennifer.hauxwell@wisconsin.gov 

Erin Henegar 
UW-Extension 
Lakes 

800 Reserve 
St. 

Stevens 
Point WI 54481 715-346-4978 ehenegar@uwsp.edu 

Laura Herman 
UW-Extension 
Lakes 

107 Sutliff 
Ave Rhinelander WI 54501 715-365-8998 lherman@uwsp.edu 

Scott Higgins 
UW Center for 
Limnology 

680 N. Park 
St. Madison WI 53706 608-262-3088 snhiggins@wisc.edu 

Dan Hill UW-Extension 

232 Lowell 
Hall, 610 
Langdon St. Madison WI 53703 608-265-2852 dan.hill@uwex.edu 

Judy Jooss  
1154 Lucille 
Ave Twin Lakes WI 53181 262-945-3752 jjooss@charter.net 

Amy Kelsey 

Polk Co. Land & 
Water Resources 
Dept. 

100 Polk 
Plaza #120 

Balsam 
Lake WI 54810 715-485-8637 amyk@co.polk.wi.us 

Susan Knight 
UW Center for 
Limnology  

10810 
County Rd. N 

Boulder 
Junction  WI 54512 715-356-9494 seknight@wisc.edu 

Frank Koshere WDNR 
1401 Tower 
Ave 

Superior WI 54880 
715-392-0807 frank.koshere@wisconsin.gov 

Rob Krohlow 
Horton Group 
Insurance 

N19 W24101 
N. Riverwood 
Dr.  Suite 100 Waukesha WI 53188 262-347-2648 Rob.Krohlow@thehortongroup.com 

Maud 
 
LaMarche 

UW-Extension 
Lakes 

 
800 Reserve 
St. 

 
Stevens 
Point 

 
WI 

 
54481 

 
715-346-3366 

 
mlamarche@uwsp.edu 



Carol LeBreck 
WAL Outreach 
Committee 

1455 
Evergreen 
Dr. River Falls WI 54022 715-425-6904 carol.k.lebreck@uwrf.edu 

David Lewis UW-Madison 427 Lorch St. Madison WI 53706 608-262-5905 dlewis2@wisc.edu 

David M.  Lodge 
University of Notre 
Dame  P.O. Box 369 Notre Dame IN 46556 574-631-2849 dlodge@nd.edu 

Laura MacFarland 
River Alliance of 
Wisconsin 

306 E. 
Wilson St.  
Suite 2W Madison WI 53703 

608-257-2424 
x110 lmacfarland@wisconsinrivers.org 

Kristine Maki 

Sawyer Co. Land & 
Water 
Conservation P.O. Box 89 Hayward WI 54843 715-634-6463 invasives@sawyercountygov.org 

Charlie Marks 
Green Lake 
Sanitary District P.O. Box 417 Green Lake WI 54941 920-295-4488  

Jeff Maxted 
UW Center for 
Limnology 

680 N. Park 
St. Madison WI 53706 608-262-3088 jmaxted@gmail.com 

Ali Mikulyuk WDNR 
2801 
Progress Rd. Madison WI 53716 608-221-6324 alison.mikulyuk@wisconsin.gov 

Philip Moy 
Wisconsin Sea 
Grant Institute 

705 Viebahn 
St. Manitowoc WI 54220 920-683-4697 philip.moy@uwc.edu 

Michelle Nault WDNR 
2801 
Progress Rd. Madison WI 53716 608-221-6359 michelle.nault@wisconsin.gov 

Michael Netherland 

U.S. Army Corps of 
Engineers Center 
for Aquatic & 
Invasive Plants 

7922 NW 71st 
St. Gainesville FL 32653 352-392-0335 mdnether@ufl.edu 

Brenda Nordin WDNR 

2984 
Shawano 
Ave Green Bay WI 54313 920-662-5435 brenda.nordin@wisconsin.gov 

Bill O’Connor 
WAL Legislative 
Counselor 

25 W. Main 
St.  Ste. 801 Madison WI 53703 608-255-3000 woconnor@wheelerlaw.com 

Dwight Osmon 
Hey and 
Associates, Inc. 

240 Regency 
Ct.  Ste. 301 Brookfield WI 53045 262-796-0440 dosman@heyassoc.com 

Scott Provost WDNR 
473 Friffith 
Ave 

Wisconsin 
Rapids WI 54494 715-421-7881 scott.provost@wisconsin.gov 

Anthony Ricciardi McGill University 

Redpath 
Museum, 859 
Sherbrooke 
St. W. Montreal 

Que-
bec 

H3A2
K6 

514-398-4086 
x4089 tony.ricciardi@mcgill.ca 



Ted Ritter 

Vilas Co. Land & 
Water 
Conservation 330 Court St. Eagle River WI 54521 715-479-3738 teritt@co.vilas.wi.us 

Judy Ruch 
Presque Isle Town 
Lakes Committee 

8004 Maple 
Dr. Urbandale IA 50322 515-270-2426 jlruch@msn.com 

Diane Schauer 

Calumet Co. 
Planning, Zoning, & 
Land Info Office 206 Court St. Chilton WI 53014 

920-849-1442 
x273 schauer.diane@co.calumet.wi.us 

Jay Schiefelbein WDNR 

625 E. 
County Rd. Y  
Suite 700 Oshkosh WI 54901 920-303-5449 jeremiah.schiefelbein.@wisconsin.gov 

Carolyn Scholl 

Vilas Co. Land & 
Water 
Conservation 330 Court St. Eagle River WI 54521 715-479-3747 cascho@co.vilas.wi.us 

Paul Schumacher WAL 
1937 
Riverview Trl. Fredonia WI 53021 262-692-2423 spaulsdoor@aol.com 

Bret Shaw 
Environmental 
Resource Center 

440 Henry 
Mall  Room 
107 Madison WI 53706 608-890-1878 brshaw@wisc.edu 

John Skogerboe 

U.S. Army Corps of 
Engineers Center 
for Aquatic & 
Invasive Plants 

7922 NW 71st 
St. Gainesville FL 32653 651-325-8181  

Chris Solomon 
UW Center for 
Limnology 

680 N. Park 
St. Madison WI 53706 608-262-3088 ctsolomon@wisc.edu 

Julia Solomon 
UW-Extension and 
WDNR 

445 Henry 
Mall  Room 
202 Madison WI 53706 608-267-3531 julia.solomon@wisconsin.gov 

Buzz Sorge WDNR 
P.O. Box 
4001 Eau Claire WI 

54702
-4001 715-839-3794 patrick.sorge@wisconsin.gov 

Michael Staggs WDNR 
P.O. Box 
7921 Madison WI 53707 608-267-0796 mike.staggs@wisconsin.gov 

 
Jeff 

 
Thornton 

 
SE WI Regional 
Planning 
Commission 

 
P.O. Box 
1607 

 
Waukesha 

 
WI 

 
53187
-1607 

 
262-547-6721 

 
jthornton@sewrpc.org 

Pamela Toshner WDNR 
810 W. 
Maple St. Spooner WI 54801 715-635-4073 pamela.toshner@wisconsin.gov 



Thomas Turner WDNR 

2984 
Shawano 
Ave Green Bay WI 

54313
-6727 608-662-5122 thomas.turner@wisconsin.gov 

Jake  
Vander 
Zanden 

UW Center for 
Limnology 

680 N. Park 
St. Madison WI 53706 608-244-8871 mjvanderzand@wisc.edu 

Matthew Wagner 

Vilas Co. Land & 
Water 
Conservation 330 Court St. Eagle River WI 54521 715-479-3721 mawagn@co.vilas.wi.us 

Tom Ward 
Manitowoc Co. 
Lakes Association 

3423 N. 
County Rd. H Reedsville WI 54230 920-588-0047 tomward@tm.net 

Heather Weigelt 
Heckrodt Wetland 
Reserve 

1305 Plank 
Rd. Menasha WI 54952 

920-720-9349 
x12 heckrodtwetland.heather@tds.net 

Mark Werner 
WI Division of 
Public Health 

1 W. Wilson 
St.  Room 
150 Madison WI 53701 608-266-7480 Mark.Werner@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

Ingrid West UW-Extension 

 
445 Henry 
Mall  Room 
205 Madison WI 53706 608-265-3727 iwest@wisc.edu 

Sandy Wickman WDNR 
107 Sutliff 
Ave Rhinelander WI 54501 715-365-8951 sandra.wickman@wisconsin.gov 

Ken Wiesner WAL 
4106 Euclid 
Ave Madison WI 53711 608-233-6423 wiesnerk@msn.com 

Jeremy Williamson 

Polk Co. Land & 
Water Resources 
Dept. 

100 Polk 
County Plaza  
Suite 120 

Balsam 
Lake WI 54810 715-485-8639 jeremyw@co.polk.wi.us 

Brock Woods 
UW-Extension and 
WDNR 

2801 
Progress Rd. Madison WI 53716 608-221-6349 brock.woods@wisconsin.gov 

Dave and 
Patty Zerger 

Sheboygan Trout 
Unlimited Program: 
Trout in the 
Classroom 

2322 N. 8th 
St.  Sheboygan WI 53083 920-457-7034 pzerger@bytehead.com 

 


